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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 24 M12 35 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 12.9-���

2 24 12 GB/T7244 ������ Spring washer ���

3 2 830D-0100001 ��� Driving wheel

4 ���� Traveling motor

5 1 830D-0101000A ��� Chassis assembly

6 2 820-0108000 ����!" Traveling motor's cover plate

7 18 10 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer ���

8 18 10 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer ���

9 18 M10 20 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 8.8-���

10 4 12 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer Zn.D

11 4 12 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer Zn.D

12 4 M12 25 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 1 820-0107000 $%" Chassis cover plate

14 1 820-0100002 �& Screw plug

15 8 820-0104000 '��� Idler assembly

16 16 M14 30 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 10.9-���

17 18 14 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer ���

18 2 820-0100004 (!" Side cover plate

19 18 12 GB/T7244 ������ Spring washer Zn.D

20 18 M12 35 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 12.9-)*

21 2 820-0103000 +�� Carrier roller assembly

22 2 M14 80 GB/T5784 	
��
 Bolt 8.8-���

22 2 M14 GB/T 6170 1�	
�, Nut 8-���

24 2 30 GB/T894.1 :;�<=� Stopper ���

25 2 820-0109000 (!"II Side cover plate II

26 2 820-0102210A >?@� Check valve assembly

27 2 820-0102200 EFHJ� Tension unit assembly 23

28 2 820-0102230 K$LO Sealed ring assembly

01.1.1 %P� (S;830T04U�) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 2 820-0102100 Y?�� Track idler assembly

30 2 830D-2101000 [\]^ Rubber crawler _`：300 82 55FS

2 830D-2001000 g]^ Steel crawler hH：300 43 101.6(jkXm�Xmp)

01.1.1 %P� (S;830T04U�) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 830T-0202000 #q Platform HKYBrs��

2 5 853D-0200012 �,v Screw block

3 1 820-0200004 wx: Upper pin

4 1 820-0200005 z{ Bush

5 1 820-0200001A �|x: Boom Shaft pin

6 1 820-0200015 }s~�x: Pin

7 3 M10×90 GB/T31.1 	
���^��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 4 M10 GB/T6170 1�	
�, Nut 8-Zn.D

9 4 M10 GB/T6179 1�	
���, Nut 8-Zn.D

10 4 2.5×24 GB/T91 ��x Cotter pin Zn.D

11 1 830E-0250000 s?�� Steering Head Assembly

12 1 M10×100 GB/T31.1 	
���^��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 1 820-0200009A �|~x: Shaft pin

14 1 820-0200011 ��v Position block

15 1 820-0204000 �x: Lower pin

16 1 820-0200012 �" Plank

17 6 12 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer Zn.D

18 6 12 GB/T 93 ���� Spring washer Zn.D

19 6 M12×25 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

20 2 M10×80 GB/T70.1 �	
����� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

21 5 10 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer Zn.D

22 T0804-01012 ��� Spacer

23 5 M10×1 JB/T7940.1 ������� Grease cup Zn.D

24 5 801-0400001 ��! Grease cup cap

25 1 M10×125 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

26 1 820-0200007 =" Baffle

27 6 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer Zn.D

28 6 M8×16 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

W X

Description

02.1.1#q(S;830T04U�) PLATFORM(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 1 820-0200003 ���� Washer

30 4 4×12 GB/T12618 ���������� Rivet

31 1 T0802-01002 _�（��） Scutcheon(English) h`

1 T0802-01003 _�（��） Scutcheon(French) h`

1 T0802-01004 _�（� ¡�） Scutcheon(Italian) h`

32 4 8 GB/T96  �� Washer Zn.D

33 26 10 GB/T96  �� Washer Zn.D

34 26 10 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer Zn.D

35 26 M10×25 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

36 1 830D-0200005A ¢�$%" Left-ahead cover

37 1 830D-0200002 �$%" Round cover plate

38 1 830T-0200005 ¢£$%" Left-hind cover plate

39 1 830T-0200004 ¤£$%" Middle-hind cover plate

40 1 830T-0200001 #¥� Counter weight

41 4 M16×70 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 10.9-���

42 4 16 GB/T 93 ���� Spring washer Zn.D

43 4 16 GB/T 97.1 #�� Washer Zn.D

44 3 830P-0200005A �¦ Plug

45 1 830D-0210003 #q§¨©ª Sponge

46 1 820-0200013 �& Screw plug

47 1 820-0200016 «¬" Locking-plate

48 1 820-0208000 ­® Filler

49 1 830T-0200003 ¯£$%"LO Right-hind cover plate

50 1 820-0200014 }s~£x: Pin

51 1 830L-0200001 ¯�$%" Right-ahead cover plate

52 1 820-0205100 °±² Connective pipe

53 1 820-0206100 °±² Connective pipe

54 1 820-0207100 °±² Connective pipe

W X

Description

02.1.1#q(S;830T04U�) PLATFORM(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

55 1 820-0211000 s?� Steering Head

56 1 820-0200005 z{ Bush

Description

02.1.1#q(S;830T04U�) PLATFORM(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 830D-0311000 ³´µLO Dozer blade assembly ¶·��2,8,9(Include No.2,8,9)

1 4 T0804-01004 ��� Spacer washer

2 1 830D-0301000 ³´µ Dozer blade

3 4 M10X90 GB/T31.1 	
���^��
 Bolt 8.8-���

4 4 820-0300001A x: Shaft pin

5 4 M10 GB/T6170 1�	
�, Nut 8-���

6 4 2X25 GB/T91 ��x Cotter pin ���

7 2 M10X1 JB/T7940.1 ������� Grease cup Zn.D

8 4 820-0401005 ¼½� Dust-proof seal

9 2 820-0300003A z{ Bush

10 4 M10 GB/T6178 Ⅰ�	
���, Nut 8-Zn.D

11 2 801-04000001 ��! Grease cup cover

W X

Description

03.1.1³´HJ(S;830T04U�) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 820-0401000A �| Boom ¿��1,2,3,4(Include No.1,2,3,4)

1 2 820-0401005 ¼½� Dust-proof seal

2 2 820-0401004A Àz{ Bush

3 1 820-0401100C �|Á Boom body

4 1 820-0401003A ¤Âz{ Middle bush

5 2 T0804-01003 ��� Spacer washer

6 2 M10 GB/T6170 1�	
�, Nut 8-Zn.D

7 2 2.5 20 GB/T91 ��x Cotter pin Zn.D

8 2 M10 90 GB/T31.1 	
���^��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

9 1 820-0400018 �� Washer

10 2 T0804-01004 ��� Spacer

11 1 820-0406000A x:� Shaft pin

12 1 M10 1 JB/T7940.2 ±������ Grease cup Zn.D

13 2 T0804-01004 ��� Spacer

14 1 820-0400012A x: Shaft pin

15 1 820-0400013A x: Shaft pin

16 1 M36 GB/T6178 1�	
���, Nut 8-Zn.D

17 1 6.3 60 GB/T91 ��x Cotter pin Zn.D

18 1 801-0400001 ��! Grease cup cap

19 2 M10 GB/T6178 1�	
���, Nut 8-Zn.D

W X

Description

04.1.1ÃÄHJ 1(S;830T04U�) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 820-0402000A ®� Arm Å�Æ04.4.1

2 2 T0804-01004 ��� Spacer washer

3 6 M10 90 GB/T31.1 	
���^��
 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

4 6 2.5 20 GB/T91 ��x Cotter pin Zn.D

5 6 M10 GB/T6178 1�	
���, Nut 8-Zn.D

6 6 M10 GB/T6170 1�	
�, Nut 8-Zn.D

7 1 820-0400011A x: Shaft pin

8 2 820-0400001B x: Shaft pin

9 1 820-0404000A °� Connecting Å�Æ04.5.1

10 1 820-0405000A ¢Ç� Left linkage

11 5 M10 1 JB/T7940.1 ������� Grease cup Zn.D

12 5 801-0400001 ��! Grease cup cap

13 1 820-0400007A x: Shaft pin

14 2 T0804-01003 ��� Spacer

15 1 820-0400006B x: Shaft pin

16 1 820-0407000 ¯Ç� Right linkage

17 8 T0804-01003 ��� Spacer washer

18 1 820-0400003B x: Shaft pin

W X

Description

04.2.1ÃÄHJ 2 (S;830T04U�) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 820-0415100 µ®Á Backhoe bucket

2 4 820-0413003 z{ Bush

3 6 M12X40 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 10.9-���

4 1 820-0413005 ¢Èv Left cutter

5 6 M12 GB/T6182 ÉO	
ÊF�, Nut 10-���

6 1 820-0413004 ¯Èv Right cutter

7 4 820-0413002 x� Pin spacer

8 4 820-0413001 Ë{ Teeth sheath

9 4 820-0415001 [\{ Rubber spacer

W X

Description

04.3.1ÃÄHJ 3 (S;830T04U�) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 820-0402100B ®�Á Arm body

2 2 820-0401005 ¼½� Dust-proof seal

3 2 820-0401004A Àz{ Bush

4 1 820-0402005A ¤Âz{II Middle bush II

5 4 820-0402006 ¼½� Dust-proof seal

6 4 820-0402007 gz{ Bush

7 2 820-0402004 ¤Âz{I Middle bush I

W X

Description

04.4.1ÃÄHJ 4 (S;830T04U�) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



04.4.1 ���� 4 (��830T04�	) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



21

�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 10 820-0402006 ¼½� Dust-proof seal

2 2 820-0404004 Àz{ Bush

3 1 820-0404100A °�Á Connecting body

4 2 820-0404007 z{ Bush

5 1 820-0402004 ¤Âz{I Bush I

W X

Description

04.5.1ÃÄHJ 5 (S;830T04U�) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 830P-0501300 �Í（Î±O） Gasoline tank

2 5 5 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

3 5 5 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

4 5 M5 16 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

5 1 801-1205400 ÏÐ Filter sieve

6 1 801-1205300 Ñ�ÍÒÓ@ Air-filling valve

7 1 801-1205002 ���! Fuel-filling cover

8 1 B8 26 GB/T882 x: Shaft pin

9 1 830P-0501100 ! Cover

10 1 830D-0501006 �<x Cotter pin

11 1 820-0502400 Ô�Ï�Õ� Oil -intake flange assembly

12 1 280 5.3 GB/T3452.1 OÖ[\K$� O seal ring ×Ø[\

13 1 830P-0501400 !"� Cover assembly

14 16 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

15 16 M8 16 GB/T70.1 �	
����� Bolt

16 1 835-0501400 ÙÓÏÚÕ Air cleaner PAF1-0.035-0.55-20L

17 1 27 BS/A 27.7X36X2 ISO LÝK$�� Combination washer

18 1 835-0501300 �Þ!� Flange assembly

19 1 132 2.65 GB/T3452.1 OÖ[\K$� O seal ring ×Ø[\

20 1 820-0502002 �� Spring

21 1 830P-0501200 r�Ï�Õ� Oil -return filter assembly

22 1 835-0501001A ß�à� Content gauge YWZ-80

23 2 M10 30 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

24 12 10 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

25 2 10 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

26 1 75 5.3 GB/T3452.1 OÖ[\K$� O seal ring ×Ø[\

27 1 830H-0501100 Ô���Þ� Oil -intake flange assembly

05.1.1#qä ß�åæ 1 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description
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No. Quantity Code Remark

28 10 M10 25 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

29 1 60 5.3 GB/T3452.1 OÖ[\K$� O seal ring ×Ø[\

30 1 830H-0501200A �Íç��Þ� Oil -return flange assembly

31 1 18 BS/A 18.7 27 2 ISO LÝK$�� Combination washer

32 1 820-0502001 �& Plug

33 2 860-1205005 \�� Rubber washer

34 2 860-1205600 è�@ Emptying valve

35 4 820-8500002 K$� Rubber spacer

36 1 830D-0501008 é�±² Hose

37 2 820-8500001 ê±�
 Link bolt

38 2 M12 25 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

39 2 12 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

40 2 12 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

41 1 830D-0501009 ë�±² Hose

05.1.1#qä ß�åæ 1 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 830H-0504000 \²� Hose assembly

2 2 22.4×2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 OÖ[\K$� O-Seal Ring

3 1 830T-0500001 �Þ±� Flange joint

4 8 6 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

5 8 M6×20 GB/T70.1 �	
����� Bolt

6 1 830T-0507000 \²� Hose assembly

7 1 830T-0503000 r�g²� Oil-return steel pipe assembly

8 1 830P-0506000 ß��ìÕ Cooler

9 1 830L-0500005 �ìÕ£'� Cooler back bracket

10 1 830L-0500006 �ìÕ�'� Cooler front bracket

11 8 M8×20 GB/T819.2 íî�ï��� Crosshead bolt

12 4 8 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

13 4 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

14 4 M8 GB/T6170 1�	
�, Nut

15 1 830H-0500002 ðñ±� Short bend joint

05.2.1#qä ß�åæ 2 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

2 4 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

3 4 8 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

4 1 830E-0501003 '" Support

5 1 830E-0501001 ±�Á Joint body

6 4 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

7 1 838B-0500002 �±� Bolt joint

8 1 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

9 1 820-0500031 �±� Bolt joint

10 1 818B-0500063 90 ñ±� Square joint

11 1 830B-0507001 ²±� Joint

12 1 830D-0518000 ô{�LÝõ�±� Tree joint

13 1 830D-0555000 \²� Hose assembly

14 1 830H-0516000 @T2r�g² Return pipe

15 1 830H-0511000 @T1r�\² Hose assembly

16 1 820-0500023 �±� Bolt joint

17 1 820-0500041 �±� Bolt joint

18 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 OÖ[\K$� O seal ring

19 1 830E-0500004 ��²±� Bolt joint

20 1 830E-0501004 �÷�øñ±� Adapter

21 1 830D-0505000 \²� Hose assembly

W X

Description

05.3.1#qä ß�åæ 3 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



05.3.1 
������� 3 (��830T04�	) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 830E-0513000A \²� Hose assembly

2 1 830E-0512000A \²� Hose assembly

3 1 830D-0535000 \²� Hose assembly

4 3 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

5 3 820-0510000 ù�±� Bolt joint

6 1 830E-0500006 ^ù��±� Bolt joint

7 1 830E-0500009 �÷�ø�±� Bolt joint

8 2 830E-0500003 �÷�øñ±� Bend joint

9 2 830E-0500008 ^ù��±� Bolt joint

10 2 830E-0500007 �÷�ø�±� Bolt joint

11 1 830H-0509000A ú��&û variable plunger pump NACHIû

12 2 12 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

13 2 M12x30 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

14 1 820-0500023 �±� Bolt joint

15 2 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

16 1 820-0500009 �±� Bolt joint

17 1 830D-0500001 �±� Bolt joint

18 1 830D-0509000 üý@ Multi-change valve (5000-G53)HUSCO

19 4 M10 GB/T6170 1�	
�, Nut

20 4 10 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

21 4 10 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

22 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

05.4.1#qä ß�åæ 4 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description



05.4.1 
������� 4 (��830T04�	) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 38.7x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 OÖ[\K$� O-seal ring

2 1 830H-0517000 ûÔ���Þ Oil intake flange

3 4 10 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

4 4 10 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

5 4 M10x30 GB/T70.1 �	
����� Bolt

6 8 d70 JB/T8870 ÿ� Hoop

7 1 838D-0500003 ����\² Rubber pipe

8 1 828-0500011 [\{ Rubber cover

9 1 830H-0512000 Ô�ñ² Syphon

10 1 830H-0500033 ²� Clamp

11 2 8 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

12 2 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

13 2 M8 GB/T6170 1�	
�, Nut

14 1 830H-0500004 ����\² Rubber pipe

05.5.1#qä ß�åæ 5 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description



05.5.1 
������� 5 (��830T04�	) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 4 820-0500025 �
±� Square joint

2 1 830D-0513000A \²� Hose assembly

3 1 830D-0512000 \²� Hose assembly

4 1 830D-0506000 \²� Hose assembly

5 1 830D-0511000 \²� Hose assembly

6 4 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

7 2 820-0500021 �±� Bolt joint

8 2 820-0500023 �±� Bolt joint

W X

Description

05.6.1#qä ß�åæ 6 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



05.6.1 
������� 6 (��830T04�	) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 2 801-0500009 �
±� Square joint

2 1 830D-0502000 \²� Hose assembly

3 1 830D-0504000 \²� Hose assembly

4 4 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

5 2 830-0500004 �& Plug

6 2 830-0500005 �±� Bolt joint

7 1 830-0503000 ³´@ Dozer valve �830-0503100hH

1 830-0503100 ³´@ Dozer valve � ¡

8 3 6 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

9 3 M6x55 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

10 3 6 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

11 1 820-0528000 ¤�rs±� Centre slewing joint Å�Æ05.10.1

12 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

13 4 10 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

14 4 10 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

W X

Description

05.7.1#qä ß�åæ 7 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



05.7.1 
������� 7 (��830T04�	) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 8 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

2 8 820-0500023 �±� Bolt joint

3 3 830D-0505000 \²� Hose assembly

4 6 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

5 4 820-0500031 �±� Bolt joint

6 2 818B-0500063 90°ñ±� Square joint

7 1 820-0531000 }s�~ Boom offset cylinder assembly

8 2 830E-0509000 \²� Hose assembly

9 2 830E-0502000 \²� Hose assembly

10 2 820-0500041 �±� Bolt joint

11 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OÖ[\K$� O-seal Ring

12 1 830D-0511000 \²� Hose assembly

13 1 T0308-01000 ��	�	?@ Reversing valve

14 1 830H-0528000 rs
�U Swing motor

15 8 M16X40 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt 12.9-)*

16 1 830E-0500013 ß�Ê'� Bracket

17 3 8 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

18 3 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

19 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

20 1 830-0504000 ß�Ê BYX-95 Hydraulic lock

21 3 6 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

22 3 M6X45 GB/T70.1 �	
����� Bolt

23 2 830E-0526000 >?m�@ Unilateralism throttle

24 1 820-0532000 }s~
�" Cover

25 1 820-0500012 ��� Spring seat

26 1 820-0500011 �Ö�� Belleville spring

27 1 M8x35 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

05.8.1#qä ß�åæ 8 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description



05.8.1 
������� 8 (��830T04�	) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 6 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

2 5 820-0500008 �±� Bolt joint

3 1 820-0500009 �±� Bolt joint

4 1 830D-0529000 \²� Hose assembly

5 1 830D-0526000 \²� Hose assembly

6 1 830D-0528000 \²� Hose assembly

7 1 830D-0527000 \²� Hose assembly

8 1 830D-0531000 \²� Hose assembly

9 1 830D-0525000 \²� Hose assembly

10 1 820-0501000 !" Cover plate

11 4 6 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

12 4 6 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

13 4 M6x20 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

14 1 830E-0500059 ²� Lamp

15 2 830-0509000 �²'� Bracket

16 4 8 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

17 4 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

18 4 M8x16 GB/T70.1 �	
����� Bolt

W X

Description

05.9.1#qä ß�åæ 9 (S;830T04U�) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



05.9.1 
������� 9 (��830T04�	) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 820-0528000 ¤�rs±� Centre slewing jiont

1 4 820-0528001 �¦ R3/8 Taper plug r3/8

2 3 820-0528002 �¦ R1/4 Taper plug r1/4

3 1 820-0528003 `�: Oil distributing shaft

4 1 GB/T6578 [\¼½� Subber dust-proof ring

5 9 75 3.55 NBR-90 OÖ[\K$� O-seal ring

6 9 820-0528004 K$��� Seal slide ring

7 1 820-0528005 `�� Oil distributing seat

8 1 90 3.1 NBR-90 OÖ[\K$� O-seal ring

9 1 820-0528006 =� Stop ring

10 1 50 GB/T894 =� Stop ring

11 1 820-0528007 �! End cover

12 4 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

13 4 M8 25 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

W X

Description

05.10.1¤�rs±� 10 (S;830T04U�) CENTRE SLEWING JOINT 10 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



05.10.1 ������ 10 (��830T04�	) CENTRE SLEWING JOINT 10 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

2 1 820-0500008 �±� Bolt joint

3 1 820-0500009 �±� Bolt joint

4 1 830D-0528000 \²� Hose assembly

5 1 830D-0527000 \²� Hose assembly

6 4 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

7 4 820-8500003 �±� Bolt joint

8 1 860-8538000 \²� Hose assembly

9 1 855-8514000 \²� Hose assembly

10 2 810M-0500002 �
±� Square joint

65.1.1 ��HJß�åæ (S;830T04U�) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description



65.1.1 �������� (��830T04�	) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 830D-9519000 ¯��g²� Steel tube assembly-RH

2 1 830D-9517000 ¢��g²� Steel tube assembly-LH

3 2 820-9504000 \²� Hose assembly

4 8 M8x35 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

5 8 8 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

6 8 8 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

7 8 820-9500005A ²� Clamp

8 8 820-9500006 \� Rubber spacer

9 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 	
��
 Bolt

10 4 10 GB/T93 ���� Spring washer

11 4 10 GB/T97.1 #�� Washer

12 2 830D-9500003 �" Clamp

13 2 830D-9501000 s@ Valve

14 2 830D-9500004 � Rubber mat

15 4 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO LÝK$�� Combinatory washer

16 2 820-7500005 ñ�±� Elbow joint

17 2 830D-9500001 �±� Bolt joint S;ß��

18 2 830-0500004 �& Plug

19 1 17.8X2.4 NBR-90 OÖ[\K$� O-seal ring S;ß��

20 1 830-9522000 >?@ Retaining valve S;ß��

65.1.2 ��HJß�åæ (S;830T04U�) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

W X

Description



65.1.2 �������� (��830T04�	) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 2 820-7500008A ñ�±� Elbow joint

2 2 820-7500007 õ�±� Tee joint

3 2 820-7506000 ��
�U Traveling motor NACHI

4 4 17.8X2.4 NBR-90 OÖ[\K$� O-seal ring

5 4 850-0500005 �±� Bolt joint

6 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OÖ[\K$� O-seal ring

7 4 820-7500009 �±� Bolt joint

8 2 820-7503000 \²� Hose assembly

9 4 820-7504000 \²� Hose assembly

10 2 820-7507000 \²� Hose assembly

11 6 820-7500006 
�{ Protective sleeve

12 2 820-7500005 ñ�±� Elbow joint

Description

W X

75.1.1��HJß�åæ (S;830T04U�) TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



75.1.1  !������ (��830T04�	) TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 820-7501000B 	
��
 Dozer cylinder assembly

1 830D-7535000 	
��
 Dozer cylinder assembly ��

2 2 22 BS/A22.7X30X2 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

3 2 820-0500023 ��� Bolt joint

4 2 820-7502000 ���
 Hose assembly

5 2 820-7500003 ��� Rubber bush

6 2 820-7500004 ��� Bolt joint

7 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

8 2 10 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

9 1 820-7500001A 	
�#$% Dozer cylinder cover

75.1.2&'()*+,: (;<830T04=>) TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description



75.1.2  !������ (��830T04�	) TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 13.8×2.4 NBR-90 OE����� O seal ring

2 1 820-8500013 ��� Bolt joint

3 1 830D-8521000A ���
 Hose assembly

4 5 820-0500003 ��� Bolt joint

5 8 18 BS/A18.7×27×2 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

6 1 820-8514000 FHJ Oil filter

7 1 830B-8505000 ��� Bolt joint

8 1 828-8506000 HKL�
 Valve

9 1 830B-8500002 PRU% Bracket

10 3 8 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer

11 3 8 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

12 3 M8×20 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

13 4 850-8502000 WY�� Tee joint

14 1 830D-8522000A ���
 Hose assembly

15 1 830D-8503000A ���
 Hose assembly

16 2 14 BS/A14.7×21×1.5 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

17 1 830B-8500003 ��� Bolt joint

18 1 22 BS/A22.7×30×2 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

19 1 820-8544000 Z[J Accumulator

20 1 850D-8500002 ���� Square joint

21 1 828-8505000 ���
 Hose assembly

22 1 10.8×2.4 NBR-90 ISO OE����� O seal ring

23 1 855-7500002 ��� Bolt joint

24 1 850-8501000 WY�� Tee joint

25 1 830D-8504000 ���
 Hose assembly

26 2 M6×15 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

27 4 6 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

28 1 830-8505000 \L Turning vale

? @

Description

85.1.1]^_`*+,: 1 (;<830T04=>) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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85.1.1 �������	 1 (
�830T04�
) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 1 850D-8500002 ���� Square joint

30 1 830H-8500001 bc% Bracket

31 2 M6×80 GB/T5782 ���� Bolt

32 2 10 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer

33 2 10 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

34 2 M10×35 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

35 1 6.5×1.5 NBR-90 OE����� O seal ring

36 1 830B-8504002 Lf Valve core

37 1 830B-8504004 +g!" Spring

38 1 830B-8504003 ��� Bolt joint

39 1 830D-8525100 hjLLf�
 Safety valve core assembly

40 1 828-8506001 Lk Valve body

41 1 10 BS/A10.7×16×1.5 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

42 1 820-0500004 �l Plug

? @

Description

85.1.1]^_`*+,: 1 (;<830T04=>) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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85.1.1 �������	 1 (
�830T04�
) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 2 M6×25 GB/T70.1 m��pq��r Bolt

2 2 6 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

3 2 6 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer

4 1 T0301-12000 s%]^L Dozer pilot valve

5 7 14 BS/A14.7×21×1.5 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

6 7 820-8500004 ��� Bolt joint

7 2 830D-8523000A ���
 Hose assembly

8 1 830D-8519000A ���
 Hose assembly

9 4 850-8502000 WY�� Tee joint

10 3 830D-8521000A ���
 Hose assembly

11 2 T0309-03000 vwL Solenoid valve ARGO（
�12V）

12 8 5 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

13 8 M5×50 GB/T 70.1 m��pq��r Bolt

15 1 828-0520001 L% Bracket

16 3 10 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer

17 3 10 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

18 3 M10×25 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

19 6 8 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer

20 6 8 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

21 6 M8×20 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

22 1 820-8500006 ���� Square joint

23 1 820-0500001 WY�� Tee joint

24 1 830D-8522000A ���
 Hose assembly

25 1 10.8×2.4 NBR-90 ISO OE����� O-Ring

26 1 855-7500002 ��� Bolt joint

27 1 18 BS/A18.7×27×2 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

85.2.1]^_`*+,: 2 (;<830T04=>) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)


 �

Description
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85.2.1 �������	 2 (
�830T04�
) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

28 1 820-0500003 ��� Bolt joint

29 1 830D-8509000A ���
 Hose assembly

30 1 T0307-01000 Lz Valve

31 1 828-0520002 {|LP}


 �

Description

85.2.1]^_`*+,: 2 (;<830T04=>) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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85.2.1 �������	 2 (
�830T04�
) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 4 M6×25 GB/T70.1 m��pq��r Bolt

2 4 6 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

3 4 6 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer

4 1 T0301-01000 ~]^L Pilot valve-LH JRCVJ-07C-LH

5 6 10.8×2.4 NBR-90 ISO OE����� O-seal ring

6 4 860A-8500003 ��� Bolt joint

7 2 855-7500002 ��� Bolt joint

8 1 828-8505000 ���
 Hose assembly

9 1 830D-8518000 ���
 Hose assembly

10 1 830D-8517000 ���
 Hose assembly

11 1 830D-8501000 ���
 Hose assembly

12 1 830D-8512000 ���
 Hose assembly

13 1 830D-8511000 ���
 Hose assembly

14 1 850-8502000 WY�� Tee joint

15 1 820-8500004 ��� Bolt joint

16 4 14 BS/A14.7×21×1.5 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

17 1 830D-8523000A ���
 Hose assembly

18 1 850-8505000 WY�� Tee joint

19 1 830D-8503000A ���
 Hose assembly

20 2 820-8500003 ��� Bolt joint

21 2 830E-8502000 ���� Adjustable joint

22 1 830D-8500002 ��$� Rubber pipe sleeve

85.3.1]^_`*+,: 3 (;<830T04=>) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 3 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description
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85.3.1 �������	 3 (
�830T04�
) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 3 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 4 M6x25 GB/T70.1 m��pq��r Bolt

2 4 6 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

3 4 6 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer

4 1 T0301-02000 �]^L Pilot valve-RH JRCVJ-07C-RH

5 6 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OE����� O-seal ring

6 4 860A-8500003 ��� Bolt joint

7 2 855-7500002 ��� Bolt joint

10 1 830D-8500002 ��$� Rubber pipe jacket

9 1 830D-8519000A ���
 Hose assembly

10 4 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO ������ Combinatory washer

11 4 820-8500003 ��� Bolt joint

12 1 830D-8517000 ���
 Hose assembly

13 1 830D-8518000 ���
 Hose assembly

14 1 830D-8505000A ���
 Hose assembly

15 1 830D-8514000 ���
 Hose assembly

16 1 830D-8513000 ���
 Hose assembly

? @

Description

85.4.1]^_`*+,: 4 (;<830T04=>) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 4 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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85.4.1 �������	 4 (
�830T04�
) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 4 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 820-8514000 FHJ Oil filter

1 1 820-8514002 F� Filter head

2 1 70X3.1 NBR-90 OE����� O-seal ring

3 1 820-8514200 Ff Filter core

4 1 820-8514001 �k Tube body

? @

Description

85.5.1]^_`*+,: 5 (;<830T04=>) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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85.5.1 �������	5 (
�830T04�
) PILOT EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 6 M8x1 JB/T7940.1 �Y�+�H� Grease cup

2 6 801-0400001 H��� Grease cup cover

3 1 820-9502000 � H� Bucket cylinder ��

1 830D-9551000 � H� Bucket cylinder ��

4 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 OE����� O-seal ring

5 3 850-0500005 ��� Bolt joint

6 2 820-9503000 ���
 Hose assembly

7 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

8 10 8 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

9 2 820-9500003A �� Clamp

10 2 820-9500004 �� Rubber spacer

11 1 830D-9505000 �H� Arm cylinder ��

1 830D-9552000 �H� Arm cylinder ��

12 1 820-9512000 ���
 Steel pipe assembly

13 1 820-9513000 ���
 Steel pipe assembly

14 1 830D-9511000 ���
 Hose assembly

15 2 830D-9514000 ���
 Steel pipe assembly

16 2 820-9500012 �+% Lower clamping plate

17 2 820-9500011 �� Clamp

18 2 820-9500009 �+% Upper clamping plate

19 2 M8 40 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

20 1 830D-9530000 ����L Valve

21 1 10 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

22 1 M10x30 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

23 1 820-9509100 #$% Protective plate

24 4 M8 GB/T6170 1>���� Nut

25 14 8 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer

95.1.1��()*+,: 1 (;<830T04=>) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description
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95.1.1 �������	 1 (
�830T04�
) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

26 2 820-9509001 �^% Pilot plate

27 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt

28 1 820-9509200 ��H� Boom cylinder ��

1 830D-9553000 ��H� Boom cylinder ��

29 2 830D-9558000 ��{��L Valve

30 1 830D-9516000 ���
 Hose assembly

? @

Description

95.1.1��()*+,: 1 (;<830T04=>) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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95.1.1 �������	 1 (
�830T04�
) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



71

�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 14 M6 20 GB/T70.1 m��pq��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 28 6 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

3 2 830P-0602001 �� Upper box

4 1 830P-0602003 ��% Right panel

5 8 5 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

6 8 M5x10 GB/T818 � ¡¢��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 2 860-0600004 +% Press plate

8 1 830P-0602100A �P} Right bracket

9 5 M8x25 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 2 830P-0602002 �� Below box

11 1 830P-0611000 V¥¦c� The lock of the platform

12 1 830D-0600043A ��� Rubber wrap

13 1 830P-0604100 L� Valve cover

14 41 M8x16 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

15 1 830P-0604005 §¨© Rear sponge

16 1 830P-0604003 �¨© Right sponge

17 1 830P-0604004 ª¨© Upper sponge

18 1 830P-0604006 «¨© Front sponge

19 1 830P-0604001 L�� Cover

20 1 830D-0600022 P¬% Bracket

21 1 830D-0600038 �l Rubber plug

22 5 M8 GB/T6170 1>���� Nut 8-Zn.D

23 1 830D-0600037 ­®�Ⅲ Dust wrapⅢ

24 1 830P-0604002 	
°± Handle of dozer valve

25 2 810S-0604600 °±� Handle ball

26 1 830P-0601000A ²}�³ Frame assembly

27 4 M14 30 GB/T70.1 m��pq��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

28 4 14 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

? @

Description

06.1.1´µ=¶(;<830T=>) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T TYPE)
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06.1.1 ����(
�830T04�
) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 8 M10X20 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

30 8 10 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

31 8 10 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

32 4 830P-0600001 ·¸J Shock absorber

33 4 M8X16 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

34 4 8 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

35 1 830D-0600026 ¹º Seat

36 1 830P-0605100A ¹º} Supporting plate of seat

37 1 858-0606000 »��h(% Right bracket

38 1 858-0609000 »�~h(% Left bracket

39 3 M8X30 GB/T70.1 m��pq��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

40 6 8 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

41 1 830P-0605200 ¼� Cover

42 2 M8 35 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

43 1 830P-0605001A ½% Baffle

44 1 830P-0605300A «P¬ Front supporting

45 1 818B-0608000 �r¾ Cap of bolt

46 1 830P-0603004 ~�% Left panel

47 1 830P-0603300 §P¬ Rear supporting

48 1 830D-0615000 hjL°± Handspike of safety valve

49 4 M6x12 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

50 2 830P-0603200 \¿ Axes

51 2 850-0600002 À�Á Washer

52 1 830P-0603100A ~P} Left bracket

53 1 810A-1503000 Â!" Gas spring

54 1 830P-0603001A Ã� Draught pole

55 7 830P-0606001 �% Press plate

56 16 6 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

06.1.1´µ=¶(;<830T=>) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T TYPE)

? @

Description
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06.1.1 ����(
�830T04�
) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

57 14 M6X16 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

58 1 830P-0607001A ÀÄ© Sponge

59 1 830P-0607100A §Å% Rear motherboard

60 1 830D-0600015 �% Cover

61 1 830P-0608100 ÆÅ% Middle motherboard

62 1 830P-0608001A ÀÄ© Sponge

63 2 6X16 GB/T 882 Ç¿ Pin Zn.D

64 1 830P-0609100 Ès�% Cover plate

65 2 2X12 GB/T 91 ÉÊÇ Cotter pin Zn.D

66 1 830H-0613000 ~Å% Left Motherboard

67 1 830D-0611100 s% Footplate

68 1 830D-0611002 �� Screw

69 1 860E-0613001 ��s Rubber footplate

70 1 830P-0600002B Í%� Rubber floorboard

71 1 830P-0606100A «Å% Front motherboard

72 1 830P-0606002A ÀÄ© Sponge

73 1 835-0614000A Ès%�³ Footplate

74 2 830D-0600016 ´µ�% Controling cover plate

75 1 830P-0602004 ¨©% Sponge

Description

06.1.1´µ=¶(;<830T=>) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T TYPE)

? @
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06.1.1 ����(
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) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 2 830D-0620006 Î�ÏIV Connecting fork IV

2 6 M8 GB/T6170 1>���� Nut 8-Zn.D

3 2 830D-0620011 �� Screw

4 2 830D-0620009 ¿� Bushing

5 6 6X24 GB/T882 Ç¿ Pin Zn.D

6 2 830D-0620003 Î�ÏII Connecting fork II

7 8 6 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

8 6 2X12 GB/T91 ÉÊÇ Cotter pin Zn.D

9 2 12 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

10 2 12 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

11 2 M12X25 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 11 M8 16 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 11 8 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

14 11 8 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

15 1 830D-0631000 ~bc¿ Left stationary shaft

16 1 830D-0622000 ~´µ¿�
 Left sleeve assembly

17 1 830D-0626000 P} Supporting plank

18 2 830D-0620002 Î�ÏI Connecting fork I

19 2 830D-0620004 Î�ÏIII Connecting forkⅢ

20 1 830D-0614000 &'bc¿ Stepped stationary shaft

21 4 M6 GB/T6170 1>���� Nut 8-Zn.D

22 4 M6X25 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

23 2 830D-0620016 Ñ% Clip plank

24 1 830D-0652000 ~s% Left footplate

25 2 830D-0620015 �s% Rubber footplate

26 1 830D-0623000 ~´µ�
 Left travelling control assembly

27 2 810-0620000A °±� Handle ball

28 2 M12 GB/T6172 ��Ò�� Nut 8-Zn.D

06.2.1&'´µ(;<830T04=>) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description
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06.2.1 ����(
�830T04�
) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 1 830D-0624000 �´µ�
 Right travelling control assembly

30 1 830D-0651000 �s% Right footplate

31 2 818B-0620004 ­®� Dust sleeve

32 1 830D-0621000 PR} Supporting plank

33 1 830D-0625000 ����
 Right sleeve assembly

34 1 830D-0631000 �bc¿ Right stationary shaft

35 1 830D-0628000 L}% Valve frame plank

06.2.1&'´µ(;<830T04=>) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description
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06.2.1 ����(
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) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 830T-2811000 ÓÔÕ Cab

1 1 830T-0701000 ÓÔÕÖk Main body of cab

2 1 853D-0700006 §×ØÙ Rear window glass

3 1 830D-0713000 ÚÛJ Fire extinguisher

4 2 5 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

5 2 ST4.8×22 GB/T845 � ¡¢�ÜÝ�r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 2.2m 830D-0700038 �Þ Rubber seal strip

7 1 853D-0700009 «ª×ØÙ Transom window glass

8 1 830D-0700028A «���Þ Rubber seal strip

9 1 853D-0700027 ��ß� Right plug

10 4 ST4.2×13 GB/T845 � ¡à�ÜÝ�r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 853D-0700028 ~�ß� Left plug

12 0.87m 801-0700016 ��Þ Rubber seal strip

13 1 853D-0700002 «�×ØÙ Front-lower window glass

14 1.07m 830D-0700044 �×áâ�Þ Rubber seal strip

15 4 M16×55 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 10.9-ãäå

16 4 16 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer ãäå

17 4 16 GB/T96 æ�� Washer ãäå

18 1 830H-0700012 çèé Lifesaving hammer

19 1 853D-0700001 ~§ê×ØÙ Left-rear window glass

20 2 M6×12 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

21 1 830H-0711000 ØÙh(% Fixing plate

? @

Description

07.1.1ÓÔÕ�³ 1 (;<830T04=>) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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07.1.1 ����� 1 (
�830T04�
) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 853D-0703000 ë�³ Cab door

1 1 830H-0703001 ë���Þ Rubber seal strip

2 1 853D-0703100 ëÖk Main body-Door

3 2m 830H-0703008 �Þ Rubber seal strip

4 1 853D-0703002 ë�ØÙ Glass of door

5 1 853D-0703007 ë�ØÙ Glass of door

6 1 860-0702009 ¦ì Locking knob

7 2 860-0702011A p� Bush

8 2 8 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer Zn.D

9 2 8 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

10 2 M8 GB/T6170 1>���� Nut 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 860-0702003 ë¦ Door lock

12 3 M6×10 GB/T818 � ¡¢��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 4 M6X25 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

14 4 830H-0703011 �l Rubber plug

15 6 M5×10 GB/T819.1 � ¡à��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 1 810S-0700015 íîⅠ BumperⅠ

17 1 853D-0703012 ëmð° Inside armrest

18 2 M8×16 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

19 1 855-0702005 mÃ° Inside knob

20 2 M5×16 GB/T70.1 m��pq��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

21 1 830D-0700015A Ã�Ⅱ Push shaft II

22 1 830H-0700004 Ã� Push shaft

23 1 810S-0700016 íîⅡ Bumper

24 3 M5×8 GB/T819.6 � ¡à��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

07.2.1 ÓÔÕ�³ 2 (;<830T04=>) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description
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07.2.1 ����� 2 (
�830T04�
) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 853D-0708000A ò�×�³ Moving window subassembly

1 1 853D-0708002 ò�×ØÙⅡ Moving window glassⅡ

2 1 853D-0708001 ò�×ØÙⅠ Moving window glassⅠ

3 2 830H-0708100 ¦ó�³ Locking knob assembly

4 4 M5X10 GB/T 65 É¡pq��r Screw 8.8-Zn.D

5 1 820-0706003 ��³ Rubber seal strip

6 1 853D-0708003 ô�õö² Aluminium-alloy frame

? @

Description

07.3.1ÓÔÕ�³ 3 (;<830T04=>) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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07.3.1 ����� 3 (
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) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 10 M8X16 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 1 830H-0702050 �÷�P} Bracket-RH

3 1 830H-0705000 �÷� Right sinister

4 2 8 GB/T96 æ�� Bigger washer

5 2 M8X12 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 830H-0702010 ~÷�P} Bracket-LH

7 1 830H-0704000 ~÷� Lift sinister

8 2 830H-0700011 ø\×Â!" Pneumatic spring

9 2 830H-0700013 Â!"ùbÇ Pin

10 4 M8 GB/T6170 1>���� Nut 8-Zn.D

11 2 830H-0702003 úû Block

12 1 830H-0702040 �úûP} Block bracket-RH

13 1 830H-0702030 ~úûP} Block bracket-LH

14 1 853D-0702100 ø\×Ök Overturn window frame

15 1 830D-0700042 �ð°¦ Right handrail lock

16 6 M6X12 GB/T2671.1 m���r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

17 1 830D-0700043 ~ð°¦ Left handrail lock

18 1 830H-0702020 üýv=bc% Fixing plate

19 1 830H-0702002 v=� Cover

20 2 6 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer

21 1 853D-0702001 ø\×ØÙ Glass

22 1 830H-0702004 ø\×��Þ Rubber cushion

07.4.1ÓÔÕ�³ 4 (;<830T04=>) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description
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07.4.1 ����� 4 (
�830T04�
) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 830H-0700019 �êÀþ% Adiabatic plate-RH

2 1 830H-0706002 �êmÿ% Inside plaque-RH

3 1 830H-0706020 ���% Appearance cover

4 1 830H-0706001 vJ��Ê�% Cover

5 42 5 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer 140HV-Zn.D

6 42 ST4.8×22 GB/T845 � ¡¢�ÜÝ�r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 1 830H-0706003 Hë�% Cover

8 1 830H-0706030 �Ä=h(% Radiogram bracket

9 1 830H-0706008 ª� Inside plaque-UP

10 6 830H-0706006 �Ê Place with a draught

11 1 830H-0706005 »��ÿ% Air-condition cover

12 1 830H-0706004 ��Ê�% Examine and repair cover

13 1 853D-0710000 §�%�³ Back cover

14 4 M6×12 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

15 1 830H-0706007 §×	% Back window plaque

16 1 830H-0706013 ô�õ�
 Aluminium alloy plaque

17 1 853D-0706009 ~êmÿ% Inside plaque-LH

18 1 830H-0706011 �% Cover board

19 1 830H-0706012 ë��° Door handle

20 1 830H-0700017 ~êÀþ% Adiabatic plate-LH

21 4 M6×8 GB/T819.1 � ¡à��r Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

22 1 853D-0705000 
ÂF� Aiir inlet screen

23 1 830H-0700015 Àþ% Adiabatic plate

24 2 830D-0700005A +%Ⅰ Clamp boardⅠ

25 8 M8×20 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

26 1 830H-0700018 §êÀþ% Adiabatic plate

27 2 830H-0700014 +% Clamp plate

28 1 830D-0705000A Àþ�% Adiabatic board

07.5.1ÓÔÕ�³ 5 (;<830T04=>) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description
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07.5.1 ����� 5 (
�830T04�
) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 1 830D-0705100B �%�³ Cover board groupware

30 1 830D-0705001A Àþ% Adiabatic board

31 2 830D-0705002A +% Clamp board

32 2 830D-0705003 �ÞⅢ Clamp boardⅢ

33 4 6 GB/T96 æ�� Bigger washer 140HV-Zn.D

34 4 6 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

35 4 M6×25 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

07.5.1ÓÔÕ�³ 5 (;<830T04=>) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

? @

Description
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07.5.1 ����� 5 (
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) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 12 M6X12 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 1 853D-0707000A ~ê�%�³ Halftone assembly-LH

3 1 801-0704000 ��¹ Rubber pedestal

4 1 M10 GB/T 6170 1>���� Nut 8-Zn.D

5 1 830D-0709000A �ê�%�³ Right cover assembly

6 2 820-0703000 ��¹ Rubber pedestal

7 2 M12 GB/T 6170 1>���� Nut 8-Zn.D

8 4 860-0705002 �Á Washer

9 4 M16X20 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

10 4 M16 GB/T825 ���r Eye bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 2 830E-0700014 bc� Fixing Pole

12 2 830E-0700012 ¦ù�� Blocking nut

13 1 830E-0700013 §���P� Right bracket

14 2 830E-0700003 §�� Rearview mirror

15 1 830E-0700011 §��~P� Left bracket

16 1 830H-0700007 mð° Armrest

17 2 M8X35 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

? @

Description

07.6.1ÓÔÕ�³ 6 (;<830T04=>) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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07.6.1 ����� 6 (
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) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 2 M6 GB/T6170 1>���� Nut 8-Zn.D

2 2 6 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer 140HV-Zn.D

3 5 6 GB/T97.1 V�� Washer 140HV-Zn.D

4 1 860-0710000 ë�¦ Door steak lock

5 1 853D-0700005A ë�¦P} Door steak lock frame

6 2 M6X35 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 3 M10X20 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 2 860-1209008 �¿bcÇ Fleible axes pin

9 1 830D-0700015A Ã�Ⅱ Draw poleⅡ

10 3 1.6X12 GB/T91 ÉÊÇ Cotter pin Zn.D

11 1 830H-0700004 Ã� Draw pole

12 1 6X12 GB/T882 Ç¿ Pin shaft Zn.D

13 1 830H-0700003 °± Handlebar

14 1 8 GB/T96 æ�� Bigger washer 140HV-Zn.D

15 1 M8X12 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

? @

Description

07.7.1ÓÔÕ�³ 7 (;<830T04=>) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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07.7.1 ����� 7 (
�830T04�
) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7 (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 4 M5×16 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 4 5 GB/T 97.1 V�� Washer

3 4 5 GB/T 93 !"�� Spring washer

4 1 860G-0800002 ��Lh(% Bracket

5 1 850-0800001 ���Ⅰ Warm water pipeⅠ

6 6 d24 Q672 ������ Hoop Zn.D

7 1 860G-0801200 þ���_`J�³ Flux control hot water

8 2 830H-0820005 ��� Water pipe

9 2 850-0800004 ��� Joint

10 1 830H-0820200 +g=�
 Compressor assembly

11 2 M8×35 GB/T5789 ��£¤�� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 1 830T-0820004 �Â���
 Inspiration pipe assembly

13 1 830H-0820002 �Â���
 Vent-pipe assembly

14 1 850-0801002 �� Pipe clamp

15 5 M6×30 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 9 6 GB/T 97.1 V�� Washer

17 9 6 GB/T 93 !"�� Spring washer

18 6 M8×20 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

19 6 8 GB/T93 !"�� Spring washer Zn.D

20 6 8 GB/T96 æ�� Bigger washer Zn.D

21 1 830H-0802000 P}�³ Bracket

22 1 830D-0801600 ����
 Desiccator assembly

23 1 850-0801300 ����Ê��
 Desiccator exit pipe

24 1 830H-0820003 � J�Ê��
 Desiccator exit pipe

25 5 830D-0801001 æ��� Seal ring

26 1 830D-0801006 ����� Seal ring

27 1 830H-0820500 »�!"�
 Air-condition cable

28 4 M6×20 GB/T5783 ���� Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

? @

Description

08.1.1 »�,:(;<830T04=>) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 1 830H-0820400 	
� Manipulator

30 1 830H-0820600 �
���� Drainpipe subassembly

31 1 830H-0820300 ����� Air-condition box assembly

32 1 830D-0801003 ��� Right air pipe

33 1 830D-0801005 ��� Left air pipe

34 8 d60 JB/T8870 �� Hoop Zn.D

35 1 830H-0820001 �������� Condenser intake pipe

36 1 830H-0820100 ����� Condenser assembly

 !

Description

08.1.1 ��"#($%830T04&') AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APLLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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08.1.1 ���	(
�830T04�
) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM (APLLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 858-0901005 ()* Lock

2 1 830P-0904000A +), Front cover

3 1 853D-0900004 -/ Handle

4 1 830P-09040001A +),0 Front cover body

5 2 M8 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut 8-Zn.D

6 1 830P-0900001A 567 Air spring

7 2 M6×16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 2 6 GB/T 93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

9 13 6 GB/T 97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

10 1 830P-0900002A => Support

11 7 M8×20 GB/T5789 12?@A39 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 1 830P-0903001A �),0 Right cover

13 1 830P-0906000A *B Lock buckle

14 21 8 GB/T 97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

15 21 8 GB/T 93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

16 17 M8×20 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

17 2 810-1500003 3DE Bolt cap

18 2 853D-0900005 F, Curve plate

19 2 818B-0608000 3DE Bolt cap

20 1 830P-0900005B G, Baffle

21 1 830P-0901000B (HI� Cover frame

22 8 10 GB/T 97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

23 8 10 GB/T 93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

24 8 M10×25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

25 1 830P-0905000B JK Gemel

26 2 M8×20 GB/T 70.1 L12MO83D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

27 1 830P-0903100A PR�� Screen assembly

28 12 ST3.5×13 GB/T845 STUV8WX3D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

 !

Description

09.1.1(H��($%830T04&') COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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09.1.1 ����(
�830T04�
) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 12 4 GB/T96 Y:; Big washer Zn.D

30 11 M6×12 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

31 1 830P-0903200A ZR�� Screen assembly

32 1 830P-0900003B [=> Rear support

33 1 830T-0902000 [=\ Rear bracket

34 1 830P-0908000B ]^�� Cross girder

35 1 830P-0900004B +=> Front support

36 1 830T-0903000 +=\ Front bracket

37 1 830P-0907000B 567=_ Bracket

38 2 M8×16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

 !

Description

09.1.1(H��($%830T04&') COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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09.1.1 ����(��830T04�	) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 830P-1001001A k0 Engine hood body

2 4.5m 830P-1001002A rs�v Airproof rubber

3 12 M8X25 GB/T 5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

4 12 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

5 16 8 GB/T 97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

6 2 830P-1003000A => Support

7 2 830P-1000001A 567 Air spring

8 4 2.5X16 GB/T 91 ��� Cotter pin Zn.D

9 2 830P-1002000B JK Gemel

10 1 830P-1001004A ��� Anechoic sponge

11 10 830D-1010001 ���D Plastic tack

12 1 830P-1001300A ��ZR�� Top sieve-RH

13 1 830P-1001500A ��ZR�� Lower sieve-RH

14 32 4 GB/T96 Y:; Washer Zn.D

15 32 ST3.5 13 GB/T845 STUV8WX3D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 16 M8X16 GB/T5789 12?@A39 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

17 1 830P-1001200A ��ZR�� Top sieve-LH

18 1 830P-1001400A ��ZR�� Lower sieve-LH

19 1 830P-101100A ,��� Sheet plate assembly

 !

Description

10.1.1��&(($%830T04&') ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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10.1.1 
���(��830T04�	) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 M12 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut 8-Zn.D

2 1 830D-1014200 *�� Lock pin pedestal

3 5 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

4 5 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

5 5 M10×20 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 830D-1014003 34 Nut

7 1 830D-1014004 67 Spring

8 1 830D-1014005 67� Spring pedestal

9 1 830D-1014002 *� Lockpin

10 1 830D-1014001 �7 Tension spring

11 1 830D-1014103 �� Shaft pin

12 1 830D-1014104 ��, Right check plate

13 1 830D-1014101 ����� Immobile pin

14 1 M5 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut 8-Zn.D

15 1 M5×16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 1 830D-1014105 ��, Left check plate

17 2 M10×1 GB/T 6172.1 12�34 Nut 8-Zn.D

18 2 830D-1014102 �� Rotational pin

19 1 830D-1014110 � Pedestal

20 1 830D-1015200 ���� Soft-pipe subassembly

21 5 8 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

22 5 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

23 2 M8 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut 8-Zn.D

24 1 830D-1015003 /� Handle

25 1 801-1206200 /�8 Handle ball

26 1 830D-1015001A �7 Torsion spring

27 1 830P-1004100 �V� Turntable pedestal

28 1 9 GB/T894.1 �%6�G; Closing ring

 !

Description

10.2.1 ��&(*��（$%�830T04&'） ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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10.2.1 
����
�（���830T04 �	） ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 1 830D-1015002 �V Turntable

30 3 M8×16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

31 1 830P-1004000 �*�� Control lock equipment

32 1 830D-1051000 *��� Lockpin assembly

33 1 830D-1052000 *��� Lock-pedestal assembly

 !

Description

10.2.1 ��&(*��（$%�830T04&'） ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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10.2.1 
����
�（���830T04 �	） ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 40 830D-1100001A 39M12 65 Bolt M12×65

2 1 820-1120000 ¡�=¢ Slewing support m=5

3 2 12X40 GB/T119.2 MO� Straight pin A'

 !

Description

11.1.1 ¡�&¤($%830T04&') SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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11.1.1 ����(��830T04�	) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 4 M10X35 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt

2 4 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer

3 4 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer

4 2 839-1211009 ¯�: Rubber spacer

5 1 839-1211300 
��=\ Radiator bracket-LH

6 14 M8X20 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt

7 15 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer

8 15 8 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer

9 8 4X45 GB/T882 �� Pin shaft

10 1 830T-1201003 �°�, Separate plate-LH

11 4 d45 Q672 ±²³´�� Hoop

12 1 830L-1201005 �°µ: Lower heat-insulation spacer

13 1 835-1201002 �
� Lower water pipe

14 1 830T-1221007 �°µ: Right heat-insulation spacer

15 8 830-1201013 :¶ Washer

16 8 1.6X16 GB/T91 ��� Cotter pin

17 1 830T-1201100 ·�( Fan guide

18 8 M6x16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt

19 8 6 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer

20 10 6 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer

21 2 830H-1201013 rsv Airproof bar

22 1 828-1201100 ºR Fender

23 1 830T-1201002 �°�, Upper separate plate

24 1 830T-1221006 �°µ: Left heat-insulation spacer

25 1 830T-1201001 �
� Upper water pipe

26 1 830T-1201006 �°µ: Upper heat-insulation spacer

27 1 830T-1201004 �°�, Separate plate-RH

28 1 839-1211400 
��=\ Radiator bracket-RH

29 1 830T-1201200 
� Radiator

12.1.1�»"#($%830T04&') COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

 !

Description
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12.1.1 ����(��830T04�	) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

30 2 M6 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut

31 1 860-1202600 =\ Bracket

32 1 830-1201015 <¼½ Balancing container

33 1 830-1201014 �� Hose

34 2 d20 JB/T8870 �� Hoop

35 1 M8 40 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt

36 1 M8 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut

 !

Description

12.1.1�»"#($%830T04&') COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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12.1.1 ����(��830T04�	) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 835-1217002 [¿5� Rear air-intake hose

2 1 830H-1202007 T'�� T-Hoop

3 2 830H-1202003 T'�� T-Hoop

4 1 835-1217001B +¿5� Rear air-intake hose

5 4 M8 25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 4 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

7 4 8 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

8 1 830T-1202004 F, Bent plate

9 2 M8 GB/T6170 1'1234 Air filter hoop

5 1 801B-1213100 �Z� Air filter assembly

10 2 M8 20 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 830T-1202003 �Z=\ Air filter bracket

12 2 M10 25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 2 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

14 2 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

12.2.1 ¿5"#($%830T04&') AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

 !

Description
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12.2.1 ����(��830T04�	) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 5 M8X25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 9 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

3 5 8 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

4 2 835-1204400 À��� Cirque hoop 8.8-Zn.D

5 2 M6X30 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 2 6 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

7 2 6 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

8 1 830T-1206100 ÁÂ� Muffler

9 2 835-1204200 ��� Cirque hoop

10 1 835-1204002 ÁÂ�ÃÄÅ� Muffler heat-insulation material

11 1 835-1214300 ÁÂ�=\ Muffler support

12 2 M10X40 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

13 2 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

14 2 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

15 4 8 GB/T96 Y:; Washer Zn.D

16 4 M8 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut 8-Zn.D

17 2 M12 25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

18 2 12 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

19 2 12 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

20 2 835-1204003 ÀAÃÄÅ� Muffler heat-insulation material

 !

Description

12.3.1�5"#($%830T04&') EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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12.3.1 ����(��830T04�	) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 6 M10×25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 12 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

3 6 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

4 1 835-1215001 ÉÊkËÌV Connecting disc

5 6 M10×1.25×30 GB/T5786 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 835-1205100 Í�� Connector

 !

Description

12.4.1�ÎÏÐ"#($830T04&') POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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12.4.1 ������(�830T04�	) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 2 M12X110 GB/T5782 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

2 8 828-1206001 ÑÒ� Shock absorber

3 1 830T-1204200A �[=\ Rear support-RH

4 4 810K-1208003 M: Washer

5 10 12 GB/T 97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

6 2 12 GB/T6182 Ó�12*Ô34 Nut 8-Zn.D

7 4 14 GB/T 97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

8 4 14 GB/T 93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

9 4 M14×1.5×35 GB/T5786 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

10 1 830T-1204100A �[=\ Rear support-LH

11 1 M8×40 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

12 4 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

13 4 8 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

14 1 M10×1.25×30 GB/T5786 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

15 1 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

16 1 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

17 6 M12×1.25×35 GB/T5786 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

18 6 12 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

19 2 M12×100 GB/T5782 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

20 1 M8×30 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

21 2 M8×25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 10.9-ÆÇÈ

22 1 830T-1207001 ÕÔÖ Tightening bolt

23 1 830T-1207002 ��×Ø Strap

24 1 830T-1203200 �+=\ Front support-RH

25 1 830T-1203100 �+=\ Front support-LH

Description

12.5.1=¢($%830T04&') SUPPORT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

 !
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12.5.1 � (��830T04�	) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 835-1212001B ÙÚ=\ Support

2 1 830T-1225100 ÙÚ�Û�� Flexible assembly

3 2 M6×16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

4 2 6 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

5 2 6 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer

6 1 M10×1 GB/T6173 12�34 Nut 8-Zn.D

7 1 M6 GB/T889.1 Ó�12*Ô34 Locknut 8-Zn.D

8 1 801-1206005 Ü, Press plate

9 1 12 GB/T955 ÝÞ6�:; Spring washer �ß

10 1 M5×16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 4 M6×25 GB/T70.1 L12MO83D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 1 M6×25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13 1 830-1206202 ËÌ, Connecting plate

14 1 M8 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut

15 1 830-1206203 ·Ê Idler pulley

16 1 830-1206101 àá/� Parking handle

17 1 801-1206200 /�8 Handle head

 !

Description

12.6.1ÙÚ	
"#($%830T04&') THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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12.6.1 !"#$��(��830T04�	) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 6 M10X25 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 6 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

3 6 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

4 6 d16 JB/T8870 �� Hoop

5 2 835-1211002 âÙÌ� Fuel pipe L=300

6 1 835-1211001 ¡Ù� Oile-return pipe

7 1 830T-1208100 ÙZ=\ Bracket

8 1 830H-1200003 ¡Ù� Oile-return pipe

9 1 8 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

10 1 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

11 1 M8 65 GB/T5782 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 3 810H-1202003 ãÙ�Ⅱ Oile-out pipeⅡ L=400

13 8 d20 JB/T8870 �� Hoop

14 1 835-1203000 åÙ& Diesel engine

 !

Description

12.7.1æÙ"#($%830T04&') FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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12.7.1 %!��(��830T04�	) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 T0401-01112 çè´çé��ê Main switch 12V

2 3 M10X20 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 3 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

4 3 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

5 1 T0416-02102 çìí Horn 12V

6 3 M8X20 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

7 5 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

8 5 8 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

9 1 830D-1300200 çîïðÛ

10 1 M12x45 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 2 12 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

12 2 12 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

13 1 T0405-02211 ñòó Work lamp 12V

14 1 830E-1301100 �ôóH\ Bracket

15 5 T0416-06001 Ûõö�÷ Clamp

16 1 830T-1340100 øÛõ Main cable

17 15 6 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

18 15 6 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

19 5 M6x12 GB/T818 STUV83D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

20 1 830H-1310600 ùúûÛõ Cable-Cab

21 1 T0406-12111 üý� Wiper

22 1 T0411-15212 þÿ��� Fuel level sensor L＝380

23 1 T0411-01201 ����� Temperature sensor

24 1 T0409-02101 ��&�Û Antenna

25 1 T0405-13211 	ó Cab lamp

26 3 T0405-12111 ñòó Work lamp

27 1 T0405-04211 
�ó Caution light

28 1 T0416-04002 
�ó=\ Bracket

13.1.1ç5"#-ç5��($%830T04&') ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

 !

Description
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13.1.1 &���-&�'
(��830T04�	) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

29 2 M8 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut 8-Zn.D

30 1 830E-1310500 ùúûóÛõ Cable-Lamp

31 1 T0407-11111 ç�� Fanner

32 4 5 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

33 4 5 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

34 2 M5X16 GB/T70.1 L12MO83D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

35 1 T0411-03101 ÜÎ��� Pressure Sensor 1/8 NPTF

36 1 T0411-01101 ����� Temperature sensor 3/8 NPTF

37 1 M12 1.25 25 GB/T5786 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

38 1 835-1324001 ��&ïðÛ Earthing wire

39 1 T0402-01105 
����� Two place fuse box

40 1 T0402-04104 2������¶ 50A Fuse 50A

41 1 T0402-04102 2������¶ 30A Fuse 30A

42 2 M5X12 GB/T65 �UMO83D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

43 1 T0404-01211 ���ç� Starter relay

44 2 M6X10 GB/T65 �UMO83D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

45 1 830H-1300101A ö�, Fixing plank

46 2 M8X16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

47 1 T0408-01111 ��� Cigaret lighter

48 1 838A-1302000 ���ê�� Starter switch

49 1 T0409-01110 ��& Radio

50 1 830H-1300610 ��ö�,II Bracket

51 1 T0412-04212 ���%��� Controller DC038D-H

52 1 830H-1300601 ��ö�, Bracket

53 8 M6x12 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

13.1.1ç5"#-ç5��($%830T04&') ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

 !

Description
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13.1.1 &���-&�'
(��830T04�	) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 T0405-07201 �� �ó Boom Swing Indicator

2 1 T0401-03210 !"#$�ê Speed Switch

3 3 T0401-03203 ñòó�ê Work lamp Switch

4 1 T0401-03202 üý�ê Swipper Switch

5 1 T0401-03203 ���ê Fan Switch

6 1 T0401-03205 
�ó�ê Alarm Lamp Switch

7 2 T0401-03303 ), Cover board

8 2 T0401-03301 À%&H\ Side Single Frame

9 8 T0401-03302 '(&H\ Middle Single Frame

13.2.1ç5"#-�ê��($%830T04&') ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-SWITCH ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)

 !

Description
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13.2.1 &���-*+',(��830T04�	) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-SWITCH ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 T0402-01105 
����� 2 place fuse box BX2022

2 1 T0402-04104 2������¶ Fuse 50A

3 13 5 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

4 13 5 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

5 13 M5 16 GB/T818 STUV83D Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 T0416-05101 )*� Buzzer 12 V

7 1 T0404-03111 +µ�ç� Glow Relay JD191A-12V

8 5 T0404-02411 ,%�ç� Relay 12 V

9 1 T0416-04001 �ç��\ Relay bracket

10 1 T0402-01104 S-���� 14 place fuse box

11 7 T0402-02103 10A ��¶ 10A Fuse BX2011C-10A

12 2 T0402-02104 15A ��¶ 15A Fuse BX2011C-15A

13 2 T0402-02105 20A ��¶ 20A Fuse BX2011C-20A

14 1 T0402-02101 5A ��¶ 5A Fuse BX2011C-5A

15 1 830H-1300420 ö�, Build in board

13.3.1ç5"#-�ç�ö���($%830T04&') ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-RELAY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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Description
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13.3.1 &���-/&:;
',(��830T04�	) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-RELAY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



137

�� � � � � � �

No. Quantity Code Remark

1 1 T0413-02102 çî Battery 6-QW-60LHD

2 4 M8X30 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 8 8 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

4 8 8 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

5 8 M8 GB/T6170 1'1234 Nut 8-Zn.D

6 2 T0416-01101 çî./Ì8 Connection nip for battery

7 4 M8X16 GB/T5783 12839 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 1 830D-1320001 ��0 Fixing ring

9 1 830D-1320002 ��Ö Fixing pole

10 1 830E-1322010 çî./ËÛ Positive electrical wire

11 1 830D-1300400 çî./Û Positive electrical wire

12 2 T0416-01102 çî1/Ì8 Connection nip for battery

13 1 830D-1300300 çîËÌÛ Negative electrical wire

14 1 830D-1300100 çî1/Û Negative electrical wire

15 1 T0413-02101 çî Battery 6-QW-60HD

16 1 10 GB/T97.1 <:; Washer Zn.D

17 1 10 GB/T93 67:; Spring washer Zn.D

 !

Description

13.4.1ç5"#-çîö��($%830T04&') ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)



138

13.4.1 &���-&<;
�(��830T04�	) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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13.5.1 ����-���（	
830T04��）ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 830T04 TYPE)
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